orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR PATENTS	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Coldspark, LLC	
	Name: ColdSpark, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): March 20, 2006	10901 West 120th Avenue Suite 345
Assignment X Merger Change of Name	Julie 943
Security Agrooment Joint Research Agreement	D
	City: Broomfield
Government Interest Assignment	State: Colorado
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 80021
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
10/876,964 12/511,436 Additional numbers attached	7,584,251 d? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ross T. Robinson WINSTEAD PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 50439-P010US	
Street Address: P.O. Box 50784	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting tit
City: Dallas	8. Payment Information
State: TX Zip: <u>75201</u>	
Phone Number: (214) 745-5185	- -
Fax Number: (214) 745-5390	Deposit Account Number 23-2426
Email Address: rrobinson@winstead.com	Authorized User Name Ross T. Robinson
9. Signature:	June 9, 2010
Ross T. Robinson - 47,031	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	arrad accommend and apparent

PATENT REEL: 024505 FRAME: 0351

MERGE

a⊈i ∪∪∠

Document processing fee
If document is filed on paper
If document is filed electronically
Fees & forms/cover sheets
are subject to change,
To file electronically, access instructions
for this form/cover sheet and other
information or print copies of filed
documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us
and select Business Center.

\$150.00 Currently Not Available 20061118672 C \$ 150-00 SECRETARY OF STATE 03-20-2006 13:29:19

Paper documents must be typewritten or machine printed.

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Statement of Merger

filed pursuant to §7-90-301, et seq. and §7-90-203 Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

Entity name or true name of each merging entity				
(other than the surviving entity)	Coldapark Li			
Form of entity	(Enter name exactly as it appears in the records of the secretary of state if applicable) Lamited Liability Company			
Jurisdiction under which the entity was formed	Colorado			
ID number (if applicable)	20011163248			
Principal office street address:	10901 West 120th			
	Suite 345	(Street name and numbe	re)	
	Broomfield	00	80021	
	(City)	(Nate)	P	ostal/Zip Code)
	(Province - if ap	pileable) (Country-	f nat US)	
70.74.7 1.000 710 4.7				
Principal office mailing address (if different from above)	Street	name and number or Post Off	lot Baz infon	mation)
	(CID)	(State)		ostal/Zip Cods)
	Province - if of	plicable) (Country -	(not US)	
Entity name or true name (other than the surviving entity)			•	
	(Enter name exactly a	a is appears in the records of	the secretary	of state if applicable)
Form of entity				
Jurisdiction under which the entity was formed				
ID number (if applicable)		· · · · · ·		

Page | of 4

PATENT REEL: 024505 FRAME: 0352

Rev. 10/3/2005

Principal office street address			
· .	(Street	name und number)	
	(Cip)	(State)	(Postal Zip Code)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country - if not	ŪS) ^{III}
Principal office mailing address (if different from above)	(Street name and nu	mber or Posi Office Bo	x information)
		-	-
	(City)	(State)	(Pastol/Zip Code)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country - if not	USJ .
Entity name or true name (other than the surviving entity)	(Enter name exactly as a appears	in the records of the se	cretary of state if applicable)
Form of entity			
Jurisdiction under which the entity was formed			
ID number (if applicable)			
Principal office street address	(Street	name and number)	
·	(Cip)	(State)	(Postal/Z)p Code)
	(Province - if applicable)	(Country - if not	USJ
Principal office mailing address (if different from above)	SS (Sweet name and number or Post Office Box information)		
•	(City)	(State)	(PostaVZip Code)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country - if not	(JS)
(If there are more than three merging ent number, and the principal office address o	tities, mark this box []] and inc of each additional merging entity	lude an attachment : 4)	stating the entity name. ID
. Entity name of the surviving entity	ColdSpark, Inc. (Enter name exactly as a appears	in the records of the se	cretary of store if applicable)
Form of entity	Corporation		
Jurisdiction under which the entity was formed	Delaware		
MERGE	Page 2 of 4		Rev. 19/3/20

PATENT REEL: 024505 FRAME: 0353

ID number (if applicable)				
Principal office street address	10901 West 120th			
	Suite 345	(Siteet name and nu	unos1)	
	Broomfield	C		
	(City)	184	are) (Postal/Zip	Code)
	(Province – if app	ilicable) (Country	y = if not US)	
Principal office mailing address (if different from above)	(Street 1	name and mumber or Post	(Office Rax information)	
	(City)	(Sa	ate) (Postal/Zip	Code)
	(Province - if ap)	olicable) (Countr	y - if not US)	
3. The merging entities are merged into the	e surviving entity.			
 If one or more of the merging entities is records of the secretary of state, mark t document. 	a registrant of a tr his box [] and sta	ademark described ate below the docur	in a filed document ment number of eact	in the 1 such filed
Document number				
Document number				
(If more than two trademarks, mark this bo	x 🔲 and include a	s attachment stating th	ne additional document	numbers.)
5. Additional information may be include the additional information.	d. If applicable, m	ark this box 📋 an	nd include an attachr	nent stating
6. (Optional) Delayed effective date:	(mm/dat/yyy	<u> </u>		
Notice:				
Causing this document to be delivered to acknowledgment of each individual causi individual's act and deed, or that the individual's with the requirements of part 3 of article statutes, and that the individual in good focument complies with the requirement	ing such delivery, u vidual in good faith causing the docum 90 of title 7, C.R.S aith believes the fa-	under penalties of p a believes the docur ent to be delivered i., the constituent do cts stated in the doc	erjury, that the document is the act and defor filing, taken in comments, and the ocument are true and	ement is the eed of the conformity rganic the
This perjury notice applies to each indivistate, whether or not such individual is n	dual who causes th arned in the docum	is document to be o ent as one who has	delivered to the secr caused it to be deliv	ctary of ocred.
 Name(s) and address(es) of the individual(s) causing the document to be delivered for filing: 	Friedman	Vanessa	Lin (itteldia)	(Suffix
	(Last) Gunderson Dettr	(First		Parity of
Medica	Paus 3 of s	4		Rev. 10/3/200

PATENT REEL: 024505 FRAME: 0354

	(Street name and number 155 Constitution Drive	er or Post Offic	e Box information)
_	Menio Park	ĊA	94025
_	(City)	(State)	(Postal/Zip Code)
-	(Provinca - if applicable)	(Country - if r	ioi USJ
(The document need not state the true name and as of any additional individuals causing the documen	ldress of more than one individual. H It to be delivered for filing, mark this b	owever, if you woo on and in	rish to state the name and address clude an attachment stating the

Disclaimer:

MERGE

name and address of such individuals.)

This form, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are offered as a public service without representation or warranty. While this form is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form. Questions should be addressed to the user's attorney.

Page 4 of 4 Rev. 10/3/2005

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/09/2010 REEL: 024505 FRAME: 0355